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Meeting Objectives:  This two-day meeting, co-sponsored by NESDIS/STAR,  
NWS/OHD and OAR, will consist of a day of presentations and a day of working group 
discussions, that will lead to the development of a unified set of NOAA users and their 
requirements for satellite-derived precipitation and related products from the upcoming 
GPM mission (e.g., level 1 radiances/reflectivity data, level 2 instantaneous rain rates 
and precipitable water, and level 3 merged satellite/in-situ gridded rainfall). These 
products will be available beginning in late 2013.   
 
Anticipated Outcomes:  A report describing the expected uses of GPM-era products 
at NOAA and the steps necessary to prepare their use at the various NOAA programs 
and Line Offices.  Concepts such as a GPM Testbed and Proving Ground will be 
discussed. Additionally, a path forward for a consolidated suite of precipitation products 
within NOAA will be developed. 
 
Participants: Approximately 50 representatives from the various NOAA line offices 
and programs which currently use precipitation estimates derived from satellite, radar 
and rain gauge measurements.   
 
For more information, contact the workshop organizers: 
 
Ralph Ferraro, NESDIS/STAR, Ralph.R.Ferraro@noaa.gov 
David Kitzmiller, NWS/OHD, David.Kitzmiller@noaa.gov 
Chandra Kondragunta, NESDIS/OSD, Chandra.Kondragunta@noaa.gov 
Fuzhong Weng, NESDIS/STAR, Fuzhong.Weng@noaa.gov 
Pingping Xie, NWS/CPC, Pingping.Xie@noaa.gov 
 
 
For logistical information, please contact Naomi Johnson, naomij@essic.umd.edu. 
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